FORM PTO-1595					U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REC	03-21	-2002	SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
		10202	25837		
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents			e attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	3.5	-02	2. Name and ad	Idress of receiving pa	rty(ies)
James E. Leonard, James Leslie King and Dianna Marie Dominguez			Name: General Electric Company		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched Yes <u>X</u>	No	Internal Addre	ess:	
			Street Addres	ss: <u>One River Road</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment	🗌 Me	erger	City: <u>Schened</u>	ctady_State: <u>NY_</u> ZIP:	12345
Security Agreement	🗋 Ch	ange of Name			
Other					
Execution Date: <u>February 12, 2002</u> February 12, 2002, respectively	; February 12,	2002 and	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 X		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):		I		
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a ne	w application, the	e execution date of	f the application is:	FFICE OF 2002 PAR FIRALIC
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
09/683,367; filed December 19	3, 2001				
	م	dditional numbers att	ached? Yes 🗴	No	
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r		dence	6. Total number	of applications and p	patents involved: 1
Name: John S. Beulick			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
				1	
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Metropolitan	Sq. Suite 260	<u>0</u>	8. Deposit acco	unt number	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP:	63102				
	00102)	<u>01-2384</u>	conviof this page if paying	hy depend account)
03/20/2002 AAHMED1 00000118 0123	84 09683367		Allach dupicale	copy of this page if paying	by deposit accounty
01 FC:581 40.00 CH			SE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and document. 	belief, the fore	egoing informatio	n is true and corre	ct and any attached c	copy is a true copy of the origina
		pl. o	OTera	al .	11.
Michael Tersillo Name of Person Signing		4.7	inature	×40 - 2	Date
	ttoobre-t-		jnaturo		Ball
Total number of pages including cover sheet, a	machments, and de	ocument. J			
	-1	he see a start and	Al	abaat information 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments PATENT

REEL: 012687 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, JAMES E. LEONARD of 1845 Kenpark Court, San Jose, CA 95124, JAMES LESLIE KING of 1472 Myrtle Avenue, San Jose, CA 95118, and DIANNA MARIE DOMINGUEZ of 2628 Glen Cotswold Court, San Jose, CA 95148, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS FOR NETWORK-BASED TECHNICAL LIBRARY, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed December 19, 2001, S.N. 09/683,367, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

tebruary 12, 2002

STATE OF California) County of Sinta Clara)) ss.

Sames E. Jeonard

This $\int \partial^{T} day$ of $\int \partial f day$, 202, before me personally came the above-named James E. Leonard, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



STATE OF California County of Santa Clar) ss.

ÁMES LESLIE

This $\overrightarrow{D^{T}}$ day of \overrightarrow{Form} , 2005, before me personally came the above-named JAMES LESLIE KING, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



sny p Mag

PATENT REEL: 012687 FRAME: 0721

24-NS-6048

FEB 12, 2002

Momma m Moninger

STATE OF California) ss. County of _ Santa Yar N

This $12^{T^{h}}$ day of Fibman, 200 2 before me personally came the above-named DIANNA MARIE DOMINGUEZ, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

J Dlug TERRY J. MORGAN Commission # 1304914 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires May 18, 2005